(d) Basis of Presentation --- The Lottery’s financial transactions are accounted for as an enterprise fund in

the District’s financial statements. The accompanying financial statements are only those of the Lottery

and are not intended to present the financial position, changes in financial position, and cash flows of

the District taken as a whole. The District provides certain legal, central accounting and other services

to the Lottery. The costs and revenue associated with these services are not reflected in these financial

statements.

(e) Cash and Cash Equivalents --- The Lottery participates in the District’s pooled cash program whereby
cash that is not needed for immediate disbursement is pooled with that of the District’s and used to
purchase current investments. In accordance with the law, the District may invest the pooled cash
directly in, or through repurchase agreements, obligations of the United States or its agencies, which
are fully guaranteed by the federal government, and in certificates of deposit, which are issued by
federally insured banks. In accordance with District policies, substantially all deposits in the pooled

FY 2024,

as reported

GASB 101

Restatement

FY 2024,

 as restated

Compensated Absences - Current 427 175 602

Total Current Liabilities 14,103 175 14,278

Compensated Absences - Non-Current 867 (662) 205

Total Non-current Liabilities 867 (662) 205

Total Liabilities 14,970 (487) 14,483

Restricted Net Position 4,968 487 5,455

Total Net Position 4,979 487 5,466

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

OFFICE OF LOTTERY AND GAMING
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, and 2024
(Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

16

cash program were insured or collateralized with securities held by the District or its agent in the
District’s name. Interest income from the investment of pooled cash is allocated to the Lottery based
on the amount the Lottery invests in the pool. The Lottery considers the pooled cash to be cash
equivalents for the purpose of cash flows because the pool may not hold securities for more than 90
days. Cash and cash equivalents as of September 30, 2025 and 2024, respectively, were $15,109, and